Order code: EQLED057
FXbar18
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk FXbar18  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 85 x 1125 x 65mm
Weight 2kg
Order code EQLED057
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
35° - Lux
FULL ON
R
G
B
2680
864
1536
436
670
216
384
109
298
96
171
49
35°
168
54
96
27
107
35
62
18
1125mm 65mm
8
5
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk FXbar18  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
In the box: 1 x fixture,
2 x mounting
brackets/feet,
adjustable knobs &
1 x power cable
01 02
050403 07 08 1006 03
01 - Bracket tightening knobs
02 - Bracket
03 - Safety eye
04 - Fuse F3A 250V
05 - PowerCON input
06 - Earth point
07 - 3-Pin XLR input
08 - LED display
09 - Function buttons
10 - 3-Pin XLR output
11 - PowerCON output
09 11
www.prolight.co.uk FXbar18  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
C o L o Colour mix mode
r 0 0 0
g 0 0 0
r 2 5 5
g 2 5 5
b 0 0 0 b 2 5 5
S o 0 1 Sound modes
S o 0 1
S o 0 2
Auto modeA u 0 0
A u 0 0 A u 1 6
MENU
d. 0 0 1
DMX address setting
& channel mode